City of Brampton

operating as

Brampton Cemetery

10 Wilson Ave Brampton, ON L6W 1T5

Tel: (905) 874-2997

Website: www.brampton.ca
Email: cemetery@brampton.ca

Cemetery Operator Licence # CM - 3294210

Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Operations:

Sharon Winski
Foreperson of Cemetery Services

PRICE LIST

Effective date: January 1, 2024

Unless otherwise specified, prices shown do NOT include applicable HST.

The following format and content of the price list has been stipulated by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario and is required to be posted by all bereavement licensees.

INTERMENT AND SCATTERING RIGHTS

Interment right prices listed below include a non-refundable contribution to the cemetery's Care and Maintenance Fund.* The prices listed below do <u>not</u> include the opening and closing of the grave, niche or crypt ("interment fee"), memorialization costs (flat marker, upright monument, etc.) and associated installation fees.

In-ground burials

Adult Grave (3'6"x 8' or 7' x 8' or 7' x 11' or 8' x 9'9" or 13' x 8' or 14' x 11) (N	o traditional burial graves
available in our cemetery)	from \$2,026.75 to \$8,844.93
Adult Grave (Veterans' section)	from \$2,026.75 to \$2,026.75
Child Grave (2' x3'6") (No Child or Infant burial graves available)	from \$268.56 to \$268.56
Cremation Grave (No Single or 4 Grave with foundation graves available)	from \$461.82 to \$2,258.92

Niches

Scattering Rights

A complete list of all prices for the above interment rights is available upon request.

*Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:

As required under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario Regulation 30/11, the amounts below will be contributed to an irrevocable trust fun known as the Care and Maintenance Fund/Account. Income (interest) from this fund is used to cover care and maintenance expenses of the cemetery in perpetuity.

For one in-ground grave, 2.23m ² /24ft ² or larger	40% (or minimum \$250) of the purchase price
For one child or cremation grave, smaller than 2.23m ² /24	ft ² 40% (or minimum \$150) of the purchase price
For one columbarium niche	15% (or minimum \$100) of the purchase price
For one mausoleum crypt (N/A)	20% (or minimum \$500) of the purchase price
For one scattering right (single right holder) (N/A)	40% (or minimum \$100) of the purchase price
For one scattering right (multiple right holders) (N/A)	15% (or minimum \$25) of the purchase price
Per scattering in a scattering ground (no right holders) (N	one Available) \$25

INTERMENT RIGHT AND MARKER SPECIFICATIONS

Interment Right:	Section	Single or Extra			Marker Allowed	Marker Specifications (ex. size, flat or upright)
		Depth	Caskets Per Each Grave	Cremated Remains Per Each Grave	Yes or No	
Adult Grave	None Available	Both	2 1 0	4 or 5 6	Yes	Single Graves - Flat Marker ONLY Maximum 30" x 24" Single Grave with Foundation section 3'0" wide x 4'6" tall (Including the base) 2, 4 or 5 Grave Plots: 2 Grave Plot.4'6" wide x 4'6" tall (Including the base) 4 or 5 Grave Plot.7'0" wide x 4'6" tall (Including the base) - Plus 1 flat marker Maximum 30" x 24" per each individual grave within the plot.
Adult Grave (Veterans)	Block D Veterans Area ONLY	Both	2 1 0	4 or 5 6	Yes	Flat marker ONLY Maximum 30" x 24"
Child Grave	None Available	Single	1	2	Yes	Flat Marker ONLY 12" x 18"
Cremation Grave 2 Grave or 4 Grave Single Cremation (None available) 4 Grave Cremation with foundation (None Available)	Block D2 and Block B South	Single	0	2 in 2 GR or 4 in 4 GR	Yes	Flat Marker ONLY 2 Grave 20" X 12" 4 Grave 30" X 18"
Columbarium Niche	Block D4	Single	0	2	No	Inscription sold through Cemetery ONLY

^{*}Where two caskets are to be interred in the same grave, the first casket will be buried at extra depth.

CEMETERY SERVICES

Interment Fees (opening and closing of grave)

Interment of an adult at standard depth	\$1,051.65
Interment of an adult at extra depth	\$1,266.26
Interment of an infant or child at standard depth	. \$224.65 or \$496.97
Interment of an infant or child at extra depth	. \$251.00 or \$554.69
Additional charge for installation of a standard-sized Light Weigh Burial Vault	\$223.38
Additional charge for travel time and follow up maintenance outside Brampton Cemetery	\$149.35 to \$455.55
Additional charge for installation of Plastic or Concrete cremation Vault	\$25.10
Use of lowering/elevating device	\$189.50
Use of Concrete or Steele Burial Vault	\$95.38

Cremated Remains Disposition Fees	
Interment of cremated remains	\$384.01
Interment of cremated remains in common ground	·
Entombment of cremated remains in a columbarium niche	
Scattering of cremated remains in a scattering ground	· ·
Additional charge for additional interment in existing cremation Vault	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Later Arrival Fees, Saturday and Holiday Charges	
Late fee for arrival at cemetery after 4:00 pm Monday to Saturday	\$165.65 to \$224.65
Surcharge for interments on a Saturday	\$389.03 to \$491.95
Surcharge for interments on a Sunday or statutory holiday	\$512.03 to \$667.86
Disinterment Fees (standard depth / extra depth)	
Disinterment of remains from an adult grave\$2,326.69 to 3,259.13	3/\$3,259.13 to \$3,866.52
Disinterment of remains from a child grave	
Disinterment of remains from an infant grave	\$811.96 / \$1.195.98
Additional charge for disinterment of wooden casket without container	
Removal of cremated remains	
Disinterment of cremated remains	\$409.11 to \$540.89
Removal of cremated remains from a columbarium niche	\$267.31
Additional charge for disinterment of a cremation vault	\$65.25
Administration fees	
Transfer of interment or scattering rights to another person	\$158.13 to \$237.19
Replacement Deed	\$131.78
Second traditional burial at the same time	•
Second cremation burial at the same time	\$43.93
Add any other consists offered	
Add any other services offered Planting of 2 shrubs	¢72.70
Installation of a flowerbed per sq. yd. or less	
Planting of a flowerbed	
Flowerbed maintenance per sq. yd. or less per season	
Cleaning of a monument	
Cleaning of a flat marker	
Removal of a shrub	
Trimming of shrubs	
Sodding of abandoned flowerbed	
Plant material and plating of a flowerbed up to 30" in length	
Plant material and plating of a flowerbed 30" to 48" in length	*131/8
	\$144.33
Memorial Benches (includes concrete pad and Bronze Plaque)	\$144.33 \$2,142.21

MONUMENTS AND MARKERS

Upright granite monuments (Shared Monument Plot ONLY) Not available	starting at \$3,492.07
Flat markers (granite) (For Circle Cremation Bed ONLY) Not available	starting at \$525.84
Inscription on a monument, marker or niche	starting at \$320.64
Additional letters of inscription on a monument, marker or niche	\$12.89 to \$16.57 per letter
Construction of monument foundation	\$234.68 Per sq. ft.
Installation fee for flat marker (at least 173 sq inches to 30" x 24")	\$100.40 to \$294.92
Removal of an old foundation	\$357.66
Additional charge for installation of a foundation outside of Brampton Cemetery.	\$316.25
Additional charge to install a bronze plaque in a concrete base	\$47.68
Installation of corner posts (Single to 4 posts)	\$38.40 to \$130.52
Installation of a vase unit	\$92.87
Additional charge for installation of a flat marker outside of Brampton Cemetery.	\$106.16

Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:

As required under the *Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act*, 2002, the following amounts must be paid to the cemetery operator before a marker is installed. After each marker installation, the amount will be contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as the Care and Maintenance Fund. Interest from the fund will be used to cover expenses for the care and maintenance of markers and monuments in perpetuity.

For flat markers measuring less than 1,116.13cm ² / 173in ²	\$0
For flat markers measuring 1,116.13cm ² / 173in ² or larger\$1	00
For upright monuments 1.22m / 4ft or less in height and 1.22m / 4ft or less in length, including base \$2	.00
For upright monuments more than 1.22m / 4ft in height and 1.22m / 4ft, including base\$4	00

PAYMENT

For services at time of death:

Payment is due the day of signing the contract. Payment may be made by cash, cheque, debit, and most major credit cards.

Payment plans are available for pre-need purchase of plots ONLY. No financing charges apply to payment plans.

Financial assistance for burial and cremation services is available through various governmental agencies, to those who qualify.

.